503322518 05/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3369136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICRUS ENDOVASCULAR CORPORATION	02/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRUS ENDOVASCULAR LLC
Street Address:	821 FOX LANE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7422569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-524-6956

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

Correspondent Name: BERNARD F. PLANTZ
Address Line 1: ONE J&J PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIC5018USCIP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRYSTAL WASHINGTON
SIGNATURE:	/Crystal Washington/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Step-B_Micrus Endovascular_Corp-to-Micrus_Endo_LLC#page1.tif source=Step-B_Micrus Endovascular_Corp-to-Micrus_Endo_LLC#page2.tif source=Step-B_Micrus Endovascular_Corp-to-Micrus_Endo_LLC#page3.tif source=Step-B_Micrus Endovascular_Corp-to-Micrus_Endo_LLC#page4.tif

PATENT 503322518 REEL: 035782 FRAME: 0908

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MICRUS ENDOVASCULAR CORPORATION"

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"MICRUS ENDOVASCULAR CORPORATION" TO "MICRUS ENDOVASCULAR LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

2011, AT 2:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY
OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011.

2635776 8100V

110190802

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8591078

DATE: 03-01-11

PATENT REEL: 035782 FRAME: 0909

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MICRUS ENDOVASCULAR

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

2011, AT 2:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011.

*2635776 8100*V

110190802

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 8591078

DATE: 03-01-11

PATENT REEL: 035782 FRAME: 0910 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:15 PM 02/22/2011 FILED 02:15 PM 02/22/2011 SRV 110190802 - 2635776 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Dolaware,
3.) The date the corporation first formed is June 19, 1996
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Micrus Endovascular Corporation
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Micrus Endovascular LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 17th day of January , A.D. 2011 By: July P. Elberg
Print or Type

DEI12 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:15 FM 02/22/2011 FILED 02:15 PM 02/22/2011 SRV 110190802 - 2635776 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

MICRUS ENDOVASCULAR LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Micrus Endovascular LLC.
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation
 Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New
 Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation
 Trust Company.
- 3. That this Limited Liability Company is a single member LLC.
- 4. To the full extent that the laws of the State of Delaware, as they exist on the date hereof or as they may hereafter be amended, permit the limitation or elimination of the liability of officers, no officer of the Company shall be personally liable to the Company or its Member for damages for breach of any duty owed to the Company or its Members. Neither the amendment or repeal of this provision nor the adoption of any provision of this Certificate of Formation which is inconsistent with this provision shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any officer of the Company for or with respect to any act or omission of such officer occurring prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Micrus Endovascular LLC, this 17th day of January, 2011.

Lacey P. Elberg, Authorized Person

(DEL. - LLC 3239 - 3/7/95)

PATENT REEL: 035782 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 05/27/2015